THlS GRANT OF ACCESS EASEMENT (this "Easement") is made effective )1S of 
October 27, 2017 by MARK R. BROWN and MARY-CLAIRE VAN LEUNEN...With an 
address of 516 Malden Avenue, E. Seattle, WA 98112 (collectively, "Grantors"), for 
consideration paid and in full consideration of Forty Five Thousand and 00/100 ($45,000.00) 
Dollars, to and for the benefit of 281 CONCORD LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability 
company with an address of 281 Concord A venue, Cambridge, MA ("Grantee"). 

WHEREAS, Grantors are the owners of that certain parcel of land known as 293 
Concord A venue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, pursuant to: